Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Comptroller be and hereby 
is, subject to the concurrence herewith of the Board of Aldermen, authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock in the manner provided by section 169 of the Charter to the amount of 
ten thousand nine hundred eighty-seven dollars and twenty cents ($10,987.20), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be applied to the payment of the awards, the interest thereon and the 
costs and expenses, in the matter of acquiring title to certain lands in the block bounded 
by Chauncey street, Marion street, Hopkinson avenue and Rockaway avenue, in the

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 

New York to the amount of seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), for 
the purpose of providing means for the improvement and construction of parks, park-
ways, playgrounds, boulevards and driveways, under the jurisdiction of the Department 
of Parks in The City of New York, as follows: 
In the boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond 	  $25o,000 00

[...]

Resolved, Further, That pursuant to subdivision 8, section 188, of the Greater New 
York Charter as Amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re-
quested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of 
one hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($130,000) to provide the necessary funds to 
meet the expenses involved in carrying out said plan of the Superintendent of Buildings 
which provides for the employment of additional Elevator and Iron Inspectors and for 
increasing the compensation of the Inspectors of Carpentry and Masonry, Elevators,